
CURRICULUM VITAE 
 
NAME:  Hillary Hancock 
RANK:  Clinical Instructor 
DATE OF APPOINTMENT:  August 2023 
PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE: Certified Registered Nurse Practitioner, AL 1-142153   
EMAIL:  hillary.hancock@uah.edu 
TELEPHONE:  256-824-2181 
 
EDUCATION: 
 
Year Degree Institution Major 

 
2026 
Expected 

DNP 
In progress 

University of Alabama in Huntsville Nursing Science 

 
2016 

 
MSN 

 
University of Alabama in 
Birmingham 

 
Family Nurse 
Practitioner 

    
2013 BSN Auburn University Nursing Science 

 
CERTIFICATIONS: 
 

Year Title of Certification 
 
2021 
 
2021 
 
2022 
 
2022 

 
Advanced Certified Hospice Palliative Nurse 
 
Family Nurse Practitioner- Board Certified, AANP recertification, initial 2016 
 
Basic Life Support, AHA recertification 
 
Advanced Cardiac Life Support, AHA recertification 

 
PROFESSIONAL ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE: 
 
Years Title/ Rank Institution Role/Functional Area 
    
2023 Clinical Instructor UAH College of Nursing Full-time clinical 

faculty 
    
    

 
PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE: 
 
 
 



Years 
 
2016-2018; 
2020-2022; 
2023-present 

Title 
 
Palliative Medicine Nurse 
Practitioner 

Institution 
 
Huntsville Hospital 

Role/Functional Area 
 
Clinical NP 
 

 
2020- 
2022 
 
2018-2020 
 
 
2015-2016 
 
2013-2015 

 
Palliative Medicine 
Program Coordinator 
 
Primary Care Nurse 
Practitioner 
 
MICU Nurse 
 
General Surgery/ Surgical 
Oncology Nurse 

 
Huntsville Hospital 
 
 
Scottsboro Family 
Physicians 
 
Huntsville Hospital 
 
UAB University 
Hospital 

 
Program operations, 
NP coordinator 
 
Clinical NP 
 
 
Staff Nurse 
 
Staff Nurse 

    
    
    

TEACHING: 
 Year   Activity 
 
2024  Current teaching assignment 

NUR 310, Professional Practice in Nursing I 
  NUR 310L, Professional Practice in Nursing I, Clinical/Lab, Clinical Liaison 
  NUR 321, Pharmacology, Course Manager 
 
 
2024  NUR 310, Professional Practice in Nursing I 
  NUR 310L, Professional Practice in Nursing I, Clinical/Lab, Clinical Liaison 
  NUR 321, Pharmacology, Course Manager 
  
2023  NUR 310, Professional Practice in Nursing I 

NUR 310L, Professional Practice in Nursing I, Clinical/Lab 
  

 
SERVICE: 
 
 
College: 

Year 
 
2024 
 
2023-
present 

Activity 
 
HOSA Days Volunteer 
 
Committee Member, Undergraduate Curriculum Committee 
 



 
2023-
present 
 
2023 
 
2023 

 
Committee Member, Interprofessional Education Committee 
 
 
Exam Proctor 
 
Disaster Simulation Faculty Advisor 

  
 
 
Professional: 

Year Activity 
 
2023 
 
2022-
2023 
 
2022-
2023 
 
2017-
2018 
 

 
Pain Management Steering Committee, Huntsville Hospital 
 
Advanced Practice Provider Leadership Committee, Huntsville Hospital 
 
 
Clinical Content Committee, Huntsville Hospital 
 
 
Palliative Care Steering Committee, Huntsville Hospital 

Community: 
Year 
 
2024  
 
2024 

Activity 
 
Liz Hurley Ribbon Run, participant for the UAH CON Team 
 
Earlyworks Tinkerfest Volunteer 
 

  
HONORS AND AWARDS: 

Year 
 
2021  
 
2014 
 
2010-2013 
 
2012-2013 
 
2010-2013 

Title 
 
Advanced Practice Provider of the Year Nominee, Huntsville Hospital 
 
High Recognition in Patient Discharge Patient Satisfaction Survey 
 
Auburn University Dean’s List 
 
Sigma Theta Tau Nursing Honor Society 
 
Spirit of Auburn Founders Scholarship 

  
 



  
 
CONTINUING EDUCATION: 

Year 
 
2023 
 
2023 
 
2023 
 
2023 
 
 
 
2023 
 
 
2023 
 
 
2023 
 
 
2023 
 
 
2022 
 
 
2021 
 
 
 
2018 
 
2017 
 
2017 

Activity 
 
The Civility Chronicles Inservice 
 
Intro to Palliative Care Presented by Dr. Jasmina Hira 
 
Symptom Management in Palliative Medicine: Nausea 
 
Collaborating to Advance Health Equity, UAH and UA Joint Doctoral 
Intensive 
 
Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI). CITI: Export 
Compliance. Online.  
 
Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI). Responsible Conduct 
of Research for All Researchers. Online 
 
Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI). Human Subjects 
Researchers, Basic Course. Online. 
 
Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI). CITI: Conflicts of 
Interest, Basic Course. Online. 
 
Forging the Future: Palliative Care Summit at UAB 
 
 
Centers to Advance Palliative Care Designation in communication skills, pain 
management, symptom management, and Registered Nursing Serious Illness: 
Foundational Skills. 
 
“Prescribing Controlled Drugs” course, Birmingham AL 
 
Palliative Care Conference, Huntsville, AL 
 
Palliative Care Leadership Center training, the University of Alabama at 
Birmingham 

  
 


